The aircraft was destroyed, its fuselage broken into three sections, 
whi le  the  left landing gear collapsed. The right engine and landing gear were torn off, the 
left wingtip was  badly damaged and the right wing fuel tanks were ruptured, leaking jet fuel onto 
the beach sand. 

One hundred and thirty four (134) passengers suffered minor or no injury, while 14 were seriously 
injured, though there were no life-threatening injuries. None of the flight crew and cabin crew 
was seriously injured, and they were able to assist the passengers during the evacuation.